

FLH Ref. No.: 930074-2001

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of races and 10245	•
l Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Yu-Jen WANG	Name: FU LUONG HI-TECH CO., LTD. Internal Address:
5-12-03	Street Address: 72-36, Hsi Mei Li, Shan Hua, Tainan Hsien, Taiwan City, State Zip
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment	23
Security Agreement	- C
☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	a e
Other	D T
Execution Date(s): May 1, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10436338
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution da	ate of the application is: May 1, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s) filed	
Additional numbers a	ittached? □Yes ⊠ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Name: Ronald R. Santucci	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-0320
Street Address: 745 FIFTH AVENUE	8. Deposit account number: 50-0320
(ity NEW YORK State: N.Y. Zip: 10151	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Do not u	se this space
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Ronald R. Santucci, Reg. No. 28,988	May 12, 2003
Name of Person Signing Sig	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Do not deta	nch this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with	th required cover sheet information to:
Director of the US Pat P.O.	nt Recordation Services ent and Trademark Office Box 1450 VA 22313-1450
document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the	about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. ashington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork
1//20:3 STERMEL1 00000038 10436338	00126638
(F8:80-1 40.00 OP	

REEL: 014072 FRAME: 0817

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received,

Yu-Jen WANG of No. 72-36, Hsi Mei Li, Shan Hua, Tainan Hsien, Taiwan

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign to FU LUONG HI-TECH CO., LTD.

a corporation of Taiwan business at

, having a place of

No. 72-36, Hsi Mei Li, Shan Hua, Tainan Hsien, Taiwan and to

a corporation of business at

, having a place of

, respectively, and their respective successors, asigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", a 100 percent undivided interest each in the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled: SINK STOPPER

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at

May 1, 2003	7.5. WMJ
Date	Assignor
Date	Assignor
Date	Assignor
Date	Assignor

Express Mail No. EX195874485US

REEL: 014072 FRAME: 0818

RECORDED: 05/12/2003